EC2025-870 

FINANCE PEI ACT 

REGULATIONS 

103222 P.E.I. INC. 

AUTHORIZATION 

Pursuant to subsection 2(2) of the Finance PEI Act Regulations (EC2012-

739), Council authorized Finance PEI to provide a five-year term loan in the 

amount of one million seventy-three thousand seven hundred ($1,073,700) dollars 

at the prevailing fixed interest rate to 103222 P.E.I. Inc., for the purchase of 

capital assets, on terms and conditions satisfactory to the Board of Directors of 

Finance PEI. 

EC2025-871 

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION ACT 

AUTHORITY TO CANCEL AND DISCLOSE 

CERTAIN ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT AND SENIORS 

Pursuant to subsection 26(1) of the Financial Administration Act R.S.P.E.I. 

1988, Cap. F-9 Council authorized the cancellation of three hundred three (303) 

accounts receivable owing to the Department of Social Development and Seniors 

totalling $373,038.57 as at December 31, 2024. 

Further, pursuant to subsection 26.2(3)(a), 26.2(3)(d), and 26.2(4) of the 

Financial Administration Act R.S.P.E.I.